Question 1
 How many contractor schemes have you participated in?
ANSWER:       
Question 2 
In relation to the scheme or schemes were you employed or self-employed, or what if you worked in another capacity then what was this?  
ANSWER:       
Question 3
 What percentage of the total amount received was through loans? An estimate will be fine.
ANSWER:       
Question 4
 As far as you are aware, was tax paid on your income apart from the loan?  
ANSWER:       
Question 5
 Did anyone advise you on the tax treatment of payments to you?  What advice did you get?  
ANSWER:       
Question 6 
What were the terms of the loans particularly as regards repayment?  
ANSWER:       
Question 7
Have you got any “open years”, that is, early years prior to 2017-18 where HMRC are claiming you owe tax? 
ANSWER:       

